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U.S. Representative, Dist II - L

 

TIPPENS, Michelle Rose  213  95.9%

 8Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.5%

 3.6%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - D

 

KAHELE, Kaiali'i (Kai)  21,580  61.5%

 2,897  8.3%EVANS, Brian

LEE, Brenda L. Machado  2,858  8.1%

 2,029  5.8%FAMERA, Noelle

 5,671Blank Votes:
 62Over Votes:  0.2%

 16.2%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - N

 

BURRUS, Ron  258  40.6%

 169  26.6%MCCORRISTON, Byron U.

 208Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 32.8%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - AS

 

GIUFFRE, John (Raghu)  31  96.9%

 1Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 3.1%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - R

 

AKANA, Joe  2,466  36.4%

 982  14.5%KANESHIRO, Elise Hatsuko

NAGAMINE, Robert K.  647  9.5%

 622  9.2%HAMMAN, David R.

LOVE, Nicholas T.  606  8.9%

 476  7.0%BOND, Steven R.

SAN NICOLAS, Felipe C.  292  4.3%

 177  2.6%GOTTSCHALK, Karla (Bart)

QUEL, Raymond S.  32  0.5%

 451Blank Votes:
 26Over Votes:  0.4%

 6.7%

U.S. Representative, Dist II - A

 

HOOMANAWANUI, Jonathan  642  86.2%

 102Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 13.7%

State Senator, Dist 5 - D

 

KEITH-AGARAN, Gil S. Coloma  8,749  74.5%

 2,979Blank Votes:
 11Over Votes:  0.1%

 25.4%

State Senator, Dist 5 - R

 

KAJIWARA-GUSMAN, Christy  1,207  50.8%

 1,166Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 49.1%

State Senator, Dist 5 - A

 

KEEN, Rynette Ipo  217  68.5%

 100Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 31.5%

State Representative, Dist 8 - D

 

HASHIMOTO, Troy  4,934  70.6%

 1,224  17.5%AIWOHI, Ka'apuni

HILL, Robert G., III  487  7.0%

 338Blank Votes:
 8Over Votes:  0.1%

 4.8%

State Representative, Dist 9 - D

 

WOODSON, Justin H.  3,724  78.4%

 1,018Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.1%

 21.4%

State Representative, Dist 9 - A

 

CHRUPALYK, Kahala Jen  92  73.0%

 34Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 27.0%

State Representative, Dist 10 - D

 

MCKELVEY, Angus L.K.  2,266  55.9%

 1,157  28.5%NAKOA, Leonard K., III

 618Blank Votes:
 14Over Votes:  0.3%

 15.2%

State Representative, Dist 10 - R

 

BALINBIN, Kanamu  427  34.9%

 797Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.1%

 65.1%

State Representative, Dist 10 - A

 

GYLDSTRAND, Travis D.E.  75  62.0%

 46Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 38.0%

State Representative, Dist 11 - D

 

WILDBERGER, Tina M.L.  2,880  59.0%

 1,467  30.0%COUCH, Don

 531Blank Votes:
 7Over Votes:  0.1%

 10.9%

State Representative, Dist 11 - A

 

GREENBERG, Howard E.  48  54.5%

 40Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 45.5%

State Representative, Dist 12 - D

 

YAMASHITA, Kyle T.  4,136  53.9%

 2,881  37.5%RUSSELL, Simon S.

 642Blank Votes:
 14Over Votes:  0.2%

 8.4%

State Representative, Dist 13 - D

 

DECOITE, Lynn P.  3,252  48.2%

 3,158  46.8%RITTE, Walter

 316Blank Votes:
 19Over Votes:  0.3%

 4.7%

State Representative, Dist 13 - R

 

VANDERPOOL, Robin  304  38.3%

 488Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.3%

 61.5%

State Representative, Dist 13 - A

 

KAPAKU, Theresa  83  79.0%

 22Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 21.0%

Hawaii Resident Trustee

 

MANGAUIL, Lanakila  5,257  12.0%

 5,209  11.9%LINDSEY, Keola

HAO, Louis (Lui)  3,284  7.5%

 2,429  5.5%ISHIBASHI, Pua

ALMEIDA, Kauilani  2,415  5.5%

 1,699  3.9%WILSON, Kalaniakea

CASHMAN-AIU, Noelani  1,558  3.5%

 1,507  3.4%KIHOI, Lei

DESOTO-MCCOLLOUGH, Laura L.  1,206  2.7%

 1,150  2.6%PAU, Louis (Kauka)

HOFFELD, Cyd L. (Makanui)  565  1.3%

 17,625Blank Votes:
 50Over Votes:  0.1%

 40.1%

Molokai Resident Trustee

 

MACHADO, Colette (Piipii)  10,869  24.7%

 7,771  17.7%ALAPA, Luana

KAHUE-CABANTING, U'i  6,340  14.4%

 18,962Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.0%

 43.1%

Kauai Resident Trustee

 

AHUNA, Dan  11,244  25.6%

 6,817  15.5%SMITH, Kamealoha

PEREZ, Brittny  4,705  10.7%

 21,180Blank Votes:
 8Over Votes:  0.0%

 48.2%

At-Large Trustee

 

SOUZA, Keoni  8,204  18.7%

 7,638  17.4%AKINA, Keli'i

BURKE, Jackie (Kahookele)  3,738  8.5%

 2,652  6.0%HANAKAHI, Kaipo K.

PALACAT-NELSEN, Shane Akoni  1,881  4.3%

 1,285  2.9%KAWAAUHAU, Larry K.

SONODA, Lenson (Kawekiu)  590  1.3%

 17,930Blank Votes:
 36Over Votes:  0.1%

 40.8%

Councilmember (West Maui)

 

PALTIN, Tamara Akiko Maile  21,300  48.5%

 11,080  25.2%NAVA, Rick

PATEL, Sne  3,852  8.8%

 7,691Blank Votes:
 14Over Votes:  0.0%

 17.5%

Councilmember (Kahului)

 

KAMA, Tasha  15,555  35.4%

 10,812  24.6%KAMEKONA, Carol Lee

KAIWI, Deb  8,408  19.1%

 9,147Blank Votes:
 15Over Votes:  0.0%

 20.8%

Councilmember (Makawao-Haiku-Paia)

 

MOLINA, Mike  25,560  58.2%

 9,169  20.9%EYRE, Aja

ZAHND, Laurent  1,866  4.2%

 7,336Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 16.7%

Councilmember (Lanai)

 

JOHNSON, Gabe  13,221  30.1%

 10,702  24.4%DE JETLEY, Alberta

MANO, Matthew J.K.  8,956  20.4%

 11,052Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.0%

 25.2%

(L) - LIBERTARIAN      (G) - GREEN       (D) - DEMOCRATIC        (N) - NONPARTISIAN        (AS) - AMERICAN SHOPPING        (C) - CONSTITUTION        (R) - REPUBLICAN        (A) - ALOHA AINA
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REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************

PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  102,835

 42.7%TOTAL TURNOUT  43,954

 42.1%MAIL TURNOUT  43,257

 0.2%LIBERTARIAN PARTY  218

 0.1%GREEN PARTY  118

 33.7%DEMOCRATIC PARTY  34,673

 0.6%NONPARTISAN BALLOT  629

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY  32

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY  29

 6.4%REPUBLICAN PARTY  6,547

 0.7%ALOHA AINA PARTY  718

 0.2%SPECIAL ONLY  212

 0.1%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  81

 0.7%IN-PERSON TURNOUT  697

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY  4

 0.0%GREEN PARTY  2

 0.4%DEMOCRATIC PARTY  424

 0.0%NONPARTISAN BALLOT  6

 0.0%AMERICAN SHOPPING PARTY  0

 0.0%CONSTITUTION PARTY  1

 0.2%REPUBLICAN PARTY  230

 0.0%ALOHA AINA PARTY  26

 0.0%SPECIAL ONLY  4

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  0

****************************************

****************************************

SPECIAL

 42.7%TOTAL TURNOUT  43,954

 42.1%MAIL TURNOUT  43,257

 0.7%IN-PERSON TURNOUT  697

(L) - LIBERTARIAN      (G) - GREEN       (D) - DEMOCRATIC        (N) - NONPARTISIAN        (AS) - AMERICAN SHOPPING        (C) - CONSTITUTION        (R) - REPUBLICAN        (A) - ALOHA AINA


